OMRON Corporation
This document had been distributed by
Omron Electronic Components B.V.
Modifications Notices
Issue Date
April 27, 2026
20260423_PDC_00001
Notice regarding change to LED terminal plating due to process change.

B3J-6000
B3J-6100
B3J-6200
B3J-6300
B3J-6400
B3J-7000
B3J-7100
B3J-7200
B3J-7300
B3J-7400
Specifications in this product news are as of the issue date and are subject to change without notice.
Only main changes in specifications are described in this document. Please be sure to read the relevant catalogs, datasheets, product
specifications, instructions, and manuals for precautions and necessary information when using products.
Old part number Old OC product code Old ODPOS code
B3J-2000 B3J 2000D B3J2000
B3J-2100 B3J 2100M B3J2100
B3J-2200 B3J 2200G B3J2200
B3J-2300 B3J 2300C B3J2300
B3J-2400 B3J 2400M B3J2400
B3J-2700 B3J 2701G #NV
B3J-3000 B3J 3000M B3J3000
B3J-3100 B3J 3100F B3J3100
B3J-3200 B3J 3200B B3J3200
B3J-3300 B3J 3300R B3J3300
B3J-3400 B3J 3400E B3J3400
B3J-4000 B3J 4000E B3J4000
B3J-4100 B3J 4100A B3J4100
B3J-4200 B3J 4200H B3J4200
B3J-4300 B3J 4300D B3J4300
B3J-4400 B3J 4400M B3J4400
B3J-4500 B3J 4500G #NV
B3J-4600 B3J 4600C #NV
B3J-4700 B3J 4700M #NV
B3J-5000 B3J 5000M B3J5000
B3J-5100 B3J 5100G B3J5100
B3J-5200 B3J 5220H B3J5200
B3J-5300 B3J 5330A B3J5300
B3J-5400 B3J 5400F B3J5400
B3J-6000 B3J 6000F B3J6000
B3J-6100 B3J 6100B B3J6100
B3J-6200 B3J 6200R B3J6200
B3J-6300 B3J 6300E B3J6300
B3J-6400 B3J 6400A B3J6400
B3J-7000 B3J 7000A B3J7000
B3J-7100 B3J 7100H B3J7100
B3J-7200 B3J 7200D B3J7200
B3J-7300 B3J 7330B B3J7300
B3J-7400 B3J 7400G B3J7400
Before change
New part number New OC product code New ODPOS code
B3J-2000 B3J 2000D B3J2000
B3J-2100 B3J 2100M B3J2100